FORM PTO-1619A		U.S. Degartment of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	101225603	Patent and Treatment of Commerce Patent and Treatment of Commerce PATENT
		五多四
DE002D		AN E
12.9.90 RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original docu	ment(s) or copy
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Nar	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying partic	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Robert C. Kull 12 3 99		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Westinghouse Air Brake Company If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1000 Air Brake Avenue		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Wilmerding	Pennsylvania 15148	3
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		,,
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 999 DNGUYEN 00000252 09224543		
(40.00 OP)		
(1)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/16/1 01 FC:5

> PATENT REEL: 010436 FRAME: 0183

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	412-562-1370
Name John E. Grosselin, II	I	
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P	.C.	
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th	h Floor	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
03/224,343		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	<u> </u>
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 02-4553
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the or	riginal document. Charges to deposit	
indicated herein.		
John E. Grosselin, III	Hotronde	12/1/9/
Name of Person Signing	Signature	∕ Date ∕

Assignment

	Robert C. Kull
esiding at	17320 Evangeline Lane, Olney, Maryland 20832
	ertain new and useful improvements in ECP TRAIN LINE COMMUNICATIONS FOR RAILWAY AR BRAKES
	ENDOS executed an application for United States Letters Patent bearing Serial No. 09/224,543, fi. December 31, 1998
O WHEREAS	Westinghouse Air Brake Company
	1000 Air Brake Avenue
	Wilmerding, PA 15148
	of the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions that therein disclosed:
beipt whereof I berest in and to d any Letters I newals, and/or the Union, sak d all divisions,	PRE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said assignee hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have nicoyed by me had this assignment not been made.
the lawful ow	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I ner of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been a, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this
ths, and gener signee, to assis signment shall	n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful fally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said st or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, isseators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee. [[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []
	Robert C. Kull
_	MARYLMAN
County of	Montoonery) 55
Before me,	a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared <u>Robert C. Kull</u>
o acknowledg	and that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his tree and voluntary act
deed .	The state of the s
Witness my	hand and notarial seal this 3/1d day of DIMMILLY 19/19
ytanai Seșii)	NOTATION NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTE - This	assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office within three months after its date of execution
	(APPUCATION ASSIGNMENT-SOLE INVENTOR)
	DIANE S. HOPKINS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MAXTUAL 2001 My Commission Expires February 11, 2001

** TOTAL PAGE.02 **

PATENT **REEL: 010436 FRAME: 0185**